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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    72        752,100        846,000        845,900        107,100              0        200,900        281,360        118,900          12.47
    59125                1          3,400          3,700          3,700              0              0            300            300              0           8.82
    59070               71        748,700        842,300        842,200        107,100              0        200,600        281,060        118,900          12.49
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1994     80,909,600     79,294,000     79,181,200        403,400     -1,934,100        609,100        182,200         34,335          -2.14
    59125               10        469,900        457,400        457,400              0        -12,500              0              0              0          -2.66
    59090                3        452,600        474,100        474,100              0         21,500              0              0              0           4.75
    59070             1981     79,987,100     78,362,500     78,249,700        403,400     -1,943,100        609,100        182,200         34,335          -2.17
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        832,000        761,600        761,600              0        -70,400              0              0              0          -8.46
    59070               15        832,000        761,600        761,600              0        -70,400              0              0              0          -8.46
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       74      7,525,000      6,562,200      6,562,200        484,600       -515,200         37,000         37,000        484,600         -12.79
    59070               74      7,525,000      6,562,200      6,562,200        484,600       -515,200         37,000         37,000        484,600         -12.79
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    202     15,348,900     15,917,600     15,917,600        390,900        624,400        335,200         12,400          4,123           3.71
    59125                3        260,700        273,900        273,900              0         13,200              0              0              0           5.06
    59090                1         86,600         85,800         85,800              0           -800              0              0              0          -0.92
    59070              198     15,001,600     15,557,900     15,557,900        390,900        612,000        335,200         12,400          4,123           3.71
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            15        748,400        748,900        748,900            500            700            300            300              0           0.07
    Util. Personal       1         14,400         13,900         13,900            500              0              0              0              0          -3.47
    Com. Personal        1          3,400          3,700          3,700              0              0            300            300              0           8.82
    Residential         10        469,900        457,400        457,400              0        -12,500              0              0              0          -2.66
    Agricultural         3        260,700        273,900        273,900              0         13,200              0              0              0           5.06
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090             5        543,600        564,300        564,300              0         20,700              0              0              0           3.81
    Util. Personal       1          4,400          4,400          4,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential          3        452,600        474,100        474,100              0         21,500              0              0              0           4.75
    Agricultural         1         86,600         85,800         85,800              0           -800              0              0              0          -0.92
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59070          2415    107,170,400    105,442,700    105,329,800      1,411,700     -1,916,700      1,487,800        985,860        732,658          -1.72
    Exempt              69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      2,570,900      2,604,300      2,604,300          6,200              0         39,600        110,500         10,100           1.30
    Ind. Personal        4        505,100        751,900        751,900         19,500              0        266,300        362,700         80,600          48.86
    Com. Personal       71        748,700        842,300        842,200        107,100              0        200,600        281,060        118,900          12.49
    Residential       1981     79,987,100     78,362,500     78,249,700        403,400     -1,943,100        609,100        182,200         34,335          -2.17
    Industrial          15        832,000        761,600        761,600              0        -70,400              0              0              0          -8.46
    Commercial          74      7,525,000      6,562,200      6,562,200        484,600       -515,200         37,000         37,000        484,600         -12.79
    Agricultural       198     15,001,600     15,557,900     15,557,900        390,900        612,000        335,200         12,400          4,123           3.71
  Property Class     Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070               69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      2,589,700      2,622,600      2,622,600          6,700              0         39,600        110,500         10,100           1.27
    59125                1         14,400         13,900         13,900            500              0              0              0              0          -3.47
    59090                1          4,400          4,400          4,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                3      2,570,900      2,604,300      2,604,300          6,200              0         39,600        110,500         10,100           1.30
  School District    Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        505,100        751,900        751,900         19,500              0        266,300        362,700         80,600          48.86
    59070                4        505,100        751,900        751,900         19,500              0        266,300        362,700         80,600          48.86

       Exempt           69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,366    108,462,400    106,755,900    106,643,000      1,412,200     -1,895,300      1,488,100        986,160        732,658          -1.68
      Personal          81      3,846,900      4,220,500      4,220,400        133,300              0        506,800        754,560        209,600           9.71
        Real         2,285    104,615,500    102,535,400    102,422,600      1,278,900     -1,895,300        981,300        231,600        523,058          -2.10
  Totals             Count      2012 Asmt      2013 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    72        752,100        749,600        845,900        751,685        749,185        845,845        845,745        845,845        845,745
    59125                1          3,400          3,400          3,700          3,400          3,400          3,700          3,700          3,700          3,700
    59070               71        748,700        746,200        842,200        748,285        745,785        842,145        842,045        842,145        842,045
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1994     80,909,600     80,889,100     79,181,200     68,623,170     68,602,670     68,509,464     68,403,264     70,536,567     70,459,067
    59125               10        469,900        469,900        457,400        395,970        395,970        399,447        399,447        405,468        405,468
    59090                3        452,600        452,600        474,100        131,172        131,172        133,928        133,928        134,319        134,319
    59070             1981     79,987,100     79,966,600     78,249,700     68,096,028     68,075,528     67,976,089     67,869,889     69,996,780     69,919,280
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       15        832,000        832,000        761,600        496,804        496,804        508,721        508,721        508,721        508,721
    59070               15        832,000        832,000        761,600        496,804        496,804        508,721        508,721        508,721        508,721
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       74      7,525,000      7,525,000      6,562,200      6,183,988      6,183,988      5,633,478      5,633,478      5,873,139      5,873,139
    59070               74      7,525,000      7,525,000      6,562,200      6,183,988      6,183,988      5,633,478      5,633,478      5,873,139      5,873,139
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    202     15,348,900     15,348,900     15,917,600      8,502,294      8,502,294      8,605,071      8,605,071      8,611,437      8,611,437
    59125                3        260,700        260,700        273,900        135,580        135,580        138,832        138,832        138,832        138,832
    59090                1         86,600         86,600         85,800         33,962         33,962         34,777         34,777         34,777         34,777
    59070              198     15,001,600     15,001,600     15,557,900      8,332,752      8,332,752      8,431,462      8,431,462      8,437,828      8,437,828
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            15        748,400        748,400        748,900        549,350        549,350        555,879        555,879        561,900        561,900
    Util. Personal       1         14,400         14,400         13,900         14,400         14,400         13,900         13,900         13,900         13,900
    Com. Personal        1          3,400          3,400          3,700          3,400          3,400          3,700          3,700          3,700          3,700
    Residential         10        469,900        469,900        457,400        395,970        395,970        399,447        399,447        405,468        405,468
    Agricultural         3        260,700        260,700        273,900        135,580        135,580        138,832        138,832        138,832        138,832
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090             5        543,600        543,600        564,300        169,534        169,534        173,105        173,105        173,496        173,496
    Util. Personal       1          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400
    Residential          3        452,600        452,600        474,100        131,172        131,172        133,928        133,928        134,319        134,319
    Agricultural         1         86,600         86,600         85,800         33,962         33,962         34,777         34,777         34,777         34,777
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59070          2415    107,170,400    107,147,400    105,329,800     86,933,857     86,910,857     86,748,095     86,641,795     89,014,813     88,937,213
    Exempt              69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      2,570,900      2,570,900      2,604,300      2,570,900      2,570,900      2,604,300      2,604,300      2,604,300      2,604,300
    Ind. Personal        4        505,100        505,100        751,900        505,100        505,100        751,900        751,900        751,900        751,900
    Com. Personal       71        748,700        746,200        842,200        748,285        745,785        842,145        842,045        842,145        842,045
    Residential       1981     79,987,100     79,966,600     78,249,700     68,096,028     68,075,528     67,976,089     67,869,889     69,996,780     69,919,280
    Industrial          15        832,000        832,000        761,600        496,804        496,804        508,721        508,721        508,721        508,721
    Commercial          74      7,525,000      7,525,000      6,562,200      6,183,988      6,183,988      5,633,478      5,633,478      5,873,139      5,873,139
    Agricultural       198     15,001,600     15,001,600     15,557,900      8,332,752      8,332,752      8,431,462      8,431,462      8,437,828      8,437,828
  Property Class     Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070               69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      2,589,700      2,589,700      2,622,600      2,589,700      2,589,700      2,622,600      2,622,600      2,622,600      2,622,600
    59125                1         14,400         14,400         13,900         14,400         14,400         13,900         13,900         13,900         13,900
    59090                1          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400          4,400
    59070                3      2,570,900      2,570,900      2,604,300      2,570,900      2,570,900      2,604,300      2,604,300      2,604,300      2,604,300
  School District    Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        505,100        505,100        751,900        505,100        505,100        751,900        751,900        751,900        751,900
    59070                4        505,100        505,100        751,900        505,100        505,100        751,900        751,900        751,900        751,900

       Exempt           69              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,366    108,462,400    108,439,400    106,643,000     87,652,741     87,629,741     87,477,079     87,370,779     89,750,209     89,672,609
      Personal          81      3,846,900      3,844,400      4,220,400      3,846,485      3,843,985      4,220,345      4,220,245      4,220,345      4,220,245
        Real         2,285    104,615,500    104,595,000    102,422,600     83,806,256     83,785,756     83,256,734     83,150,534     85,529,864     85,452,364
  Totals             Count       2012 SEV        Fin SEV       2013 SEV       2012 Tax        Fin Tax       2013 Tax        BOR Tax       2013 Cap      2013 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1324     64,647,204     16,262,396     64,777,304     16,111,796     64,625,504     16,263,596     62,045,060     17,136,140
    59125                9        434,700         35,200        434,700         35,200        434,700         35,200        423,300         34,100
    59090                2        436,300         16,300        436,300         16,300        436,300         16,300        457,800         16,300
    59070             1313     63,776,204     16,210,896     63,906,304     16,060,296     63,754,504     16,212,096     61,163,960     17,085,740
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        201,300        630,700        201,300        630,700        201,300        630,700        163,800        597,800
    59070                7        201,300        630,700        201,300        630,700        201,300        630,700        163,800        597,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        187,005      7,337,995        187,005      7,337,995        187,005      7,337,995        177,915      6,384,285
    59070                5        187,005      7,337,995        187,005      7,337,995        187,005      7,337,995        177,915      6,384,285
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    198     14,758,231        590,669     14,758,231        590,669     14,758,231        590,669     15,287,300        630,300
    59125                3        235,380         25,320        235,380         25,320        235,380         25,320        247,660         26,240
    59090                1         69,280         17,320         69,280         17,320         69,280         17,320         68,640         17,160
    59070              194     14,453,571        548,029     14,453,571        548,029     14,453,571        548,029     14,971,000        586,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            13        673,480         74,920        673,480         74,920        673,480         74,920        674,660         74,240
    Util. Personal       0              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         13,900
    Com. Personal        1          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,700              0
    Residential          9        434,700         35,200        434,700         35,200        434,700         35,200        423,300         34,100
    Agricultural         3        235,380         25,320        235,380         25,320        235,380         25,320        247,660         26,240
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090             3        505,580         38,020        505,580         38,020        505,580         38,020        526,440         37,860
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400
    Residential          2        436,300         16,300        436,300         16,300        436,300         16,300        457,800         16,300
    Agricultural         1         69,280         17,320         69,280         17,320         69,280         17,320         68,640         17,160
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59070         1,596     79,871,880     27,298,520     79,999,480     27,147,920     79,847,680     27,299,720     78,070,775     27,259,025
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,604,300
    Ind. Personal        4        505,100              0        505,100              0        505,100              0        751,900              0
    Com. Personal       71        748,700              0        746,200              0        746,200              0        842,200              0
    Residential       1313     63,776,204     16,210,896     63,906,304     16,060,296     63,754,504     16,212,096     61,163,960     17,085,740
    Industrial           7        201,300        630,700        201,300        630,700        201,300        630,700        163,800        597,800
    Commercial           5        187,005      7,337,995        187,005      7,337,995        187,005      7,337,995        177,915      6,384,285
    Agricultural       194     14,453,571        548,029     14,453,571        548,029     14,453,571        548,029     14,971,000        586,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,589,700              0      2,589,700              0      2,589,700              0      2,622,600
    59125                0              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         13,900
    59090                0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400
    59070                0              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,604,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        505,100              0        505,100              0        505,100              0        751,900              0
    59070                4        505,100              0        505,100              0        505,100              0        751,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    72        752,100              0        749,600              0        749,600              0        845,900              0
    59125                1          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,700              0
    59070               71        748,700              0        746,200              0        746,200              0        842,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,610     81,050,940     27,411,460     81,178,540     27,260,860     81,026,740     27,412,660     79,271,875     27,371,125
      Personal          76      1,257,200      2,589,700      1,254,700      2,589,700      1,254,700      2,589,700      1,597,800      2,622,600
        Real         1,534     79,793,740     24,821,760     79,923,840     24,671,160     79,772,040     24,822,960     77,674,075     24,748,525
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1324     56,064,781     12,558,389     56,193,940     12,408,730     56,043,081     12,559,589     54,674,047     13,729,217
    59125                9        360,770         35,200        360,770         35,200        360,770         35,200        365,347         34,100
    59090                2        114,872         16,300        114,872         16,300        114,872         16,300        117,628         16,300
    59070             1313     55,589,139     12,506,889     55,718,298     12,357,230     55,567,439     12,508,089     54,191,072     13,678,817
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        7         71,273        425,531         71,273        425,531         71,273        425,531         72,980        435,741
    59070                7         71,273        425,531         71,273        425,531         71,273        425,531         72,980        435,741
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        5        154,063      6,029,925        154,063      6,029,925        154,063      6,029,925        151,527      5,481,951
    59070                5        154,063      6,029,925        154,063      6,029,925        154,063      6,029,925        151,527      5,481,951
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    198      8,155,004        347,290      8,155,004        347,290      8,155,004        347,290      8,235,343        369,728
    59125                3        124,600         10,980        124,600         10,980        124,600         10,980        127,589         11,243
    59090                1         27,170          6,792         27,170          6,792         27,170          6,792         27,822          6,955
    59070              194      8,003,234        329,518      8,003,234        329,518      8,003,234        329,518      8,079,932        351,530
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125            13        488,770         60,580        488,770         60,580        488,770         60,580        496,636         59,243
    Util. Personal       0              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         13,900
    Com. Personal        1          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,700              0
    Residential          9        360,770         35,200        360,770         35,200        360,770         35,200        365,347         34,100
    Agricultural         3        124,600         10,980        124,600         10,980        124,600         10,980        127,589         11,243
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

  All: 59090             3        142,042         27,492        142,042         27,492        142,042         27,492        145,450         27,655
    Util. Personal       0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400
    Residential          2        114,872         16,300        114,872         16,300        114,872         16,300        117,628         16,300
    Agricultural         1         27,170          6,792         27,170          6,792         27,170          6,792         27,822          6,955
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW

  All: 59070          1596     65,071,094     21,862,763     65,197,753     21,713,104     65,046,894     21,863,963     64,089,456     22,552,339
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,604,300
    Ind. Personal        4        505,100              0        505,100              0        505,100              0        751,900              0
    Com. Personal       71        748,285              0        745,785              0        745,785              0        842,045              0
    Residential       1313     55,589,139     12,506,889     55,718,298     12,357,230     55,567,439     12,508,089     54,191,072     13,678,817
    Industrial           7         71,273        425,531         71,273        425,531         71,273        425,531         72,980        435,741
    Commercial           5        154,063      6,029,925        154,063      6,029,925        154,063      6,029,925        151,527      5,481,951
    Agricultural       194      8,003,234        329,518      8,003,234        329,518      8,003,234        329,518      8,079,932        351,530
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,589,700              0      2,589,700              0      2,589,700              0      2,622,600
    59125                0              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         14,400              0         13,900
    59090                0              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400              0          4,400
    59070                0              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,570,900              0      2,604,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     4        505,100              0        505,100              0        505,100              0        751,900              0
    59070                4        505,100              0        505,100              0        505,100              0        751,900              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    72        751,685              0        749,185              0        749,185              0        845,745              0
    59125                1          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,400              0          3,700              0
    59070               71        748,285              0        745,785              0        745,785              0        842,045              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,610     65,701,906     21,950,835     65,828,565     21,801,176     65,677,706     21,952,035     64,731,542     22,639,237
      Personal          76      1,256,785      2,589,700      1,254,285      2,589,700      1,254,285      2,589,700      1,597,645      2,622,600
        Real         1,534     64,445,121     19,361,135     64,574,280     19,211,476     64,423,421     19,362,335     63,133,897     20,016,637
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2012 ORIG      2012 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2013 ORIG      2013 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         6      1,204,100             806,727
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                0              0                   0
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    6      1,204,100             806,727

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

PETERSEN ADAM J                     has      662,700 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
LEHMAN KENNETH & GAIL               has      772,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD                     has      879,800 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has    1,000,100 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,264,700 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

THREE SEASONS CAMPGROUND INC        has      261,540 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has      268,848 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
LKM & ASSOCIATES LLC                has      272,655 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC           has      287,414 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MERREN DAVID R JR                   has      287,725 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
TURK LAKE RESTAURANT & BAR INC      has      287,932 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
LEHMAN KENNETH & GAIL               has      300,641 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has      318,946 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
POTATO SERVICES OF MICHIGAN         has      385,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD                     has      386,398 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
VINING INDUSTRIAL PARK- GA LLC      has      390,662 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has      443,049 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has      494,453 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES      has      569,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,129,410 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

014-015-015-00              HANSEN RUSSELL & THOMAS                $     187,926
014-019-031-00              LETTS MELVIN & JACQUELINE TRUST        $     211,000
014-028-012-51              NELSON JACK F                          $     218,500
014-028-001-01              QUIST SANDRA D TRUST                   $     232,600
014-034-038-10              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     233,249
014-034-010-90              SMITH ALLEN JAY & DOREEN               $     237,841
014-009-049-00              TURK LAKE RESTAURANT & BAR INC         $     245,800
014-025-008-10              THREE SEASONS CAMPGROUND INC           $     261,540
014-034-038-40              LKM & ASSOCIATES LLC                   $     272,655
014-007-015-10              BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC              $     287,414
014-034-001-00              POTATO SERVICES OF MICHIGAN            $     385,300
014-034-038-20              VINING INDUSTRIAL PARK- GA LLC         $     390,662
014-900-002-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     430,000
014-900-041-00              KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES         $     569,900
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,006,100
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

014-009-049-00              TURK LAKE RESTAURANT & BAR INC         $     245,800
014-022-005-10              WIERDA KIRE                            $     260,100
014-034-010-90              SMITH ALLEN JAY & DOREEN               $     264,400
014-026-008-50              KARNATZ RICHARD                        $     278,600
014-025-008-10              THREE SEASONS CAMPGROUND INC           $     279,800
014-030-041-00              LEHMAN KENNETH & GAIL                  $     300,000
014-034-038-40              LKM & ASSOCIATES LLC                   $     318,200
014-007-015-10              BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC              $     368,800
014-034-001-00              POTATO SERVICES OF MICHIGAN            $     385,300
014-001-001-01              PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST                  $     395,300
014-900-002-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     430,000
014-034-038-10              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     471,200
014-034-038-20              VINING INDUSTRIAL PARK- GA LLC         $     492,800
014-900-041-00              KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES         $     569,900
014-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,006,100
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has             216.62 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
SOWERBY FARMS                       has             221.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WIERDA KIRE                         has             239.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
SACKETT ENTERPRISE LLC              has             259.90 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BROOKSIDE GOLF COURSE INC           has             270.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HANSEN DORACE L AND THOMAS HANSEN   has             276.74 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST               has             300.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LEHMAN KENNETH & GAIL               has             315.00 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
HANSEN EDWARD B & BARBARA           has             339.46 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has             340.04 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT TO                       has             411.73 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS JOHN M                      has             451.48 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN ADAM J                     has             553.71 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD                     has             607.41 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN RAY                     has             702.18 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

POTATO SERVICES OF MICHIGAN         has      385,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERSEN FAMILY TRUST               has      395,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN DORACE L AND THOMAS HANSEN   has      427,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has      458,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST          has      471,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VINING INDUSTRIAL PARK- GA LLC      has      492,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGGINS JOHN M                      has      497,700 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
HANSEN EDWARD B & BARBARA           has      505,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KOSTEN DAVE B & BARBARA E           has      540,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES      has      569,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


